

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

Name of Organisation: Pony Partnerships CIC. Venue/address for which policy applies: All venues.

Date of last review: 1st September 2024 Date of next review: 31st August 2025

Name of author: Danielle Mills

Statement of Policy

This Environmental Policy provides a framework for the effective management of energy at Pony Partnerships CIC, demonstrating the Company's strong, long-term commitment to reduction in energy consumption and wastage in all its activities.

The policy considers all existing regulatory frameworks, policies and advice on best practice.

Energy Goals

Pony Partnerships CIC has set a number of energy goals, to be achieved over several years. As far as is practical, Pony Partnerships will aim to achieve the following goals: -

Goal 1

Minimise energy consumption through energy efficient practices. Pony Partnerships CIC will use environmentally safe and sustainable energy resources to meet its needs and will invest in improved energy efficiency of the products it uses. Pony Partnerships CIC will dispose of all waste through safe and responsible methods.

- Minimise use of water using composting toilet system
- Insulate buildings to reduce energy loss.

Goal 2

Practise sustainable farming techniques.

- Minimise use of glyphosate weed killers.
- Parasite management to avoid wormer resistance.

Responsibilities

The Directors have responsibility for the implementation of the Environmental Policy.

Pony Partnerships CIC (12448033) c/o 84 Cheal Close, Shardlow, Derby, DE72 2DY 07505951793/info@ponypartnerships.com/www.ponypartnerships.com

















